



True Lifetime Warranty

All Iron Bull products are warranted for the lifetime of the product after the purchase date against any defects. We warrant to you that our products and all parts and components are free of defects in material or workmanship. Our warranty is expressly limited to the replacement or repair of such products and components. This warranty applies under conditions of normal and proper use.

The warranty does not cover defects caused by improper assembly or disassembly defects occurring after purchase due to intentional damage, product modifications, misuse, abuse or negligence and labor or assembly costs.

Iron Bull will warranty the Black Shield for a period of 120 days from the ship date. After the 120 day period Iron Bull will not warranty the finish of our products due to exposure of natural elements, and normal wear-and-tear.

This warranty is Non-transferable. Iron Bull's liability is expressly limited to the costs of material for repair or replacement of defective goods and in no event will Iron Bull be liable for incidental or consequential damage resulting from use or misuse of the product.

Any claims made under this warranty must be accompanied by the original damaged product, and written description of the damage and how it happened, and a copy of the original invoice at the time of purchase. The customer is responsible for return shipping charges in warranty claims. Iron Bull will cover shipping cost for replacement merchandise.

Once the warranty claim is approved Iron Bull will fix or replace the product at no additional charge.